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As we enter the 119th Congress, I’m reflecting on our accomplishments
from this past Congress and the work ahead in 2025. It's an honor to be
your representative, and we've made great progress on behalf of our
community in the last two years, including securing $816 million in
federal grant assistance for our district. 

My office successfully closed 2,300+ constituent cases, from securing
expedited passports for constituents ahead of emergency travel to
ensuring our neighbors received the Social Security and other benefits
they have earned.

Through our work, my office also secured $4.3 million in returns this
year for our neighbors, easing financial burdens and ensuring that hard-
earned money stays where it belongs—in your pockets. 

This casework report offers by-the-numbers insight into our work for
the 34th district during the last two years, and I can't wait to see what
we accomplish together next!

Sincerely, 

Delivering for Our District    

Jimmy Gomez, U.S. Representative 3



SECURED IN FEDERAL
 GRANT ASSISTANCE

RECOVERED IN RETURNS
AND BENEFITS

These dollars go directly toward
upgrading our local parks, housing and

roads, as well as providing critical
services like after school, recreational

and education programs.

My team worked hard to help
constituents recover their hard-

earned money from federal agencies
by tracking down tax refunds and

back pay for Social Security benefits. 
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Rep. Jimmy
Gomez
secured
$36 million+
for CA-34!
This federal funding went
into effect in 2023-2024
and directly benefited
countless organizations
that are doing great work
in our community. 

These investments will
continue to drive progress
in CA-34 by building
housing that’s affordable,
upgrading health care
centers, building parks,
and more! 

EL SERENO
ELEPHANT HILL Ranger
Protection Services

 $558,000

$750,000 BARRIO ACTION 
Youth & Family Center
Affordable Housing$4,000,000
Rose Hill Courts
Community Center

$2,000,000

BOYLE HEIGHTS

$1,500,000

Affordable Housing Repairs$999,500

$1,000,000
Youth Center Renovations$250,000

$850,000
$500,000

T.R.A.N.S. LA$750,000

WESTLAKE
Health Clinic$1,000,000
YMCA$1,500,000

SKID ROW
Transitional Housing$1,000,000
Rehabilitate Housing$750,000
Women’s Center$750,000

EAST LOS ANGELES
Community Green
Space

$850,000

Belvedere Park
Soccer Complex

$1,000,000

LITTLE TOKYO
Affordable Housing$1,500,000

KOREATOWN
Korean American
Museum

$7,000,000

EAST HOLLYWOOD
Affordable Housing$500,000

GLASSELL PARK
CA Parks and Rec—Taylor
Yard Stormwater Project

$959,752

$1,000,000 Innovation Center
ARTS DISTRICT

HIGHLAND PARK
Housing for Transition-
Age Foster Youth

$850,000

$1,116,279

LINCOLN HEIGHTS
Boys & Girls Club$1,000,000
Job Training$500,000

CHINATOWN
Senior Health Care$255,000
Job Training$1,959,451

Youth Arts
Center/Armory

Community Art Space

Health Clinic
Learning Center Renovations
Affordable Housing Cooling Roofs



Fighting for LA families in CA-34

This past year, I hosted Renters’ Rights workshops
throughout CA-34 to share essential resources
with our neighbors to protect themselves and our
community.

I also held multiple U.S. passport fairs to connect
constituents with federal agents who walked them
through the application process to be ready for
travel.

As founder of the first-ever Congressional Renters
Caucus and Dads Caucus, I’ll keep working to make
sure everyone in CA-34 has the tools they need to
thrive.

From tackling the ongoing housing crisis to
expanding access to affordable child care, I’m
going to continue fighting for you in Congress!
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Casework Breakdown
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Constituent Cases Closed:

2,300+
Most Requested Federal Agencies:



Evelyn from Monterrey Hills called my office when her parents' passports and
visitor visas had been stolen in Mexico. My team quickly contacted the U.S.
Embassy in Mexico and secured an expedited appointment to make sure

Evelyn’s parents could receive their documents and return home.

When Della from Koreatown hadn’t heard back from U.S. Citizenship and
Immigration Services (USCIS) regarding her pending application, she

contacted my office for help. My team quickly spoke to USCIS to
receive an update: Della’s application was approved and she is now

a permanent resident!

DeAnna, a constituent from MacArthur Park, contacted my office regarding
assistance with the Social Security Administration (SSA). She informed us she had
applied for disability benefits and had been approved, however, the real issue was
that she had not received payment. My casework team quickly reached out to the

SSA, and I’m happy to report that we helped secure her back pay totaling
$71,134.90. 

Taxpayer Assistance
and Resources

Help with the
Social Security
Administration

Assistance
with Passports

8



Getting the Help You Need

My office assists organizations, business
owners, taxpayers, and individuals who
need assistance with federal agency issues. 

If you're unsure where to seek help, my team
is here to ensure you receive the support and
benefits you deserve.

To begin, complete a casework authorization
form, allowing my office to contact federal
agencies on your behalf. You can access the
form via email, mail, or my website at
gomez.house.gov/forms/casework/.

For assistance, contact my Los Angeles
office at (213) 481-1425 and ask to speak
with a caseworker.
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http://gomez.house.gov/forms/casework/


CONTACT MY OFFICE
WASHINGTON, DC 

506 CANNON HOB 
WASHINGTON, DC 20515 
PHONE: (202) 225-6235

LOS ANGELES, CA 
515 S FIGUEROA ST. STE 1040

LOS ANGELES, CA 90071
PHONE: (213) 481-1425

F O R  M O R E  I N F O R M A T I O N ,  P L E A S E  V I S I T

GOMEZ.HOUSE.GOV

@REPJIMMYGOMEZLET’S STAY CONNECTED!


